John Wilson   100,000   217,391
Simon Greenman   25,000   54,347

Directors’ shareholdings

The interests of each of the Directors and their family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) in the
issued ordinary share capital of the Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with
reasonable due diligence be ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the date of this document and (ii) as
they are expected to be on Admission are as follows:

17

   Number of   Percentage   Number of   Percentage

   Existing   of  Existing   Ordinary   of  Enlarged

   Ordinary   Ordinary   Shares on  Share Capital

Name   Shares   Shares   Admission  on Admission

Keith Daley   14,838,410   23.76   20,925,366   19.37
Kit Kyte   –   –   108,695   0.10
Greg Price   –   –   54,350   0.05
John Wilson   689,259   1.10   906,650   0.84
Simon Greenman   2,000   0.01   56,347   0.05

Related party transactions

Montoya Investments Limited (“Montoya”), a substantial shareholder of the Company (as defined in the
AIM Rules), has conditionally subscribed for 11,601,781 Placing Shares at the Placing Price.

The participations of the Directors and Montoya each constitute related party transactions under Rule
13 of the AIM Rules. As there are no independent directors (for the purposes of the Placing) to provide
a fair and reasonable statement because all of the directors are participating in the Placing, Singer
Capital Markets Advisory LLP (in its capacity as nominated adviser for the purposes of the AIM Rules)